ADDENDUM TO P-TECH MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN HIGHLANDS HIGH SCHOOL P-TECH SAN ANTONIO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT AND ST. PHILIP'S COLLEGE ALAMO COLLEGES DISTRICT

This Addendum amends the 2021-2022 Early College High School Memorandum of Understanding (herein referred to as "MOU") between ST. PHILIP'S COLLEGE (herein referred to as "the College"), a college of the ALAMO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT (herein referred to as "Alamo Colleges District"), and the San Antonio Independent School District (herein referred to as the "School District"), a Texas Independent School District contracting on behalf of its **HIGHLANDS HIGH SCHOOL P-TECH** (herein referred to as the "P-TECH," and collectively referred to as "Parties") effective August 1, 2022. The Parties enter into this Addendum under the general provisions of the Interlocal Cooperation Act, Texas Government Code Chapter 791.

This Addendum shall amend the MOU, and the provisions of this Addendum shall prevail over any conflicting provisions of the MOU.

The Term of the MOU is hereby extended through November 30, 2022, to allow Parties sufficient time to negotiate changes to the Alamo Colleges District form of 2022-2023 Pathways in Technology Early College High School Memorandum of Understanding proposed by the School District.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Addendum to be signed by their duly authorized officers, to become effective as of the date stated above.

ST. PHILIP'S COLLEGE / ALAMO COLLEGES DISTRICT

Dr. Adena Williams Loston, President ST. PHILIP'S COLLEGE Date

4

Aug 17, 2022

Aug 17, 2022

By: Dr. George Railey, Jr. Vice Chancellor for Academic Success

Date

SAN ANTONIO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

By:

Dreainfe Aquino Superintendent of Schools

08/16/2022 Date

2022 Highlands P-TECH Addendum MOU

Final Audit Report

2022-08-17

Created:	2022-08-17
By:	Samantha Gallegos (sgallegos70@alamo.edu)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAPX_wuzn2Zpp4u-q7ryyDqueAxxmEWkky

"2022 Highlands P-TECH Addendum MOU" History

- Document created by Samantha Gallegos (sgallegos70@alamo.edu) 2022-08-17 2:28:59 PM GMT- IP address: 209.184.117.122
- Document emailed to Adena Williams Loston (aloston@alamo.edu) for signature 2022-08-17 - 2:29:40 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Adena Williams Loston (aloston@alamo.edu) 2022-08-17 - 7:13:37 PM GMT- IP address: 209.184.114.244
- Document e-signed by Adena Williams Loston (aloston@alamo.edu) Signature Date: 2022-08-17 - 7:13:54 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 209.184.114.244
- Document emailed to George Railey (grailey@alamo.edu) for signature 2022-08-17 7:13:55 PM GMT
- Email viewed by George Railey (grailey@alamo.edu) 2022-08-17 - 7:16:28 PM GMT- IP address: 209.184.117.88
- Document e-signed by George Railey (grailey@alamo.edu) Signature Date: 2022-08-17 - 7:16:38 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 209.184.117.88
- Agreement completed. 2022-08-17 - 7:16:38 PM GMT